
Government of West Bengal

Department of Food Processing Industries and Horticulture 

Benfish Tower (4th Floor,  GN Bloc,  Sector V  Salt La,e   Kol,ata
700091.

 

 

Notice inviting quotations for “Annual Maintenance Contract for
pest  management  services  at  the  ofice  of  FPI&H  Department,
Benfish Toweer

 

Sealed quotations are invited for Annual Maintenance Contract for pest 
management Ground foor (5800 sqft,  4th foor (15557.75 sqft, and tth 
floor 6208  qftt  easqrrng  05555755 qftt7  from reputed coepsgnaq/fireq 
hsvng  st lasqt 5 yasrq axparnagca ng provndng  qnenlsr AMC7

 

The interested eligible participants can submit their quotation from 
11.02.2021 – 18.02.2021( up to 11.00 a.m. ,  at the ofice of FPI&H 
Department   Benfish Tower (4th Floor,  GN Bloc,  Sector V  Salt La,e   
Kol,ata 700091.

 

Quotations shall be opened on 18.02.2021 at 12 noon at the conference 
hall of FPI&H Department.  

 

Terms and conditions for Annual Msngtagsgca Cogtrsct qhsll vslnd troe 
8178370801 to0 780708007

 

Scheduled preventive maintenance including cleaning has to be doga st 
lasqt ogca ng asch eogth7 

 

All complaint calls shall have to be sttagdad sgd fixad  nthng 05 horrq ot 
coeplsngt axclrdng  holndsyq othar nqa s pagslty ot Rq7 1888/- par  orkng  dsy 
par csll qhsll ba nepoqad7

File No.FPIH-11011/8/2021-SECTION(FPIH)-Dept. of FPIH
I/120150/2021

18



 

Payment shall be released in four equal installments after qstnqtsctory 
qarvnca sgd spprovsl ot tha srthornty7

 

Government has the authority to reject the procedure at any time .The 
decision of the authority will be final.

 

Contact Person for query and clarifications: - Mr. Sourav Narayan Mondal
  MIS-In-Charge (Mob:-94771t905t,.

                                                                         

 

          KASTURI SENGUPTA  JS(KSG,-SECTION(FPIH,  

SECTION(FPIH,

Joint Secretary

       11/02/2021

File No.FPIH-11011/8/2021-SECTION(FPIH)-Dept. of FPIH
I/120150/2021

19


